COMPETITIVE BID #WG25-46A - Award Listing
Provision of Annual Traffic Signal Repair
Effective: 11/18/2025 - 11/18/2026

BIDDER: Bagby & Russell Electric Company, Inc.

Roadway Lighting/Electrical Parts
Item Number and Description
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O 00 NO UL B WN

g g S T Y
O 0ONOU D WNERO

20.

Ballast Kit / Driver

. HPS Lamp

. HPS Fixture (arm mounted luminaire)

. LED Fixture (arm mounted luminaire)

. Mounting Luminaire Arm to Metal Pole

. Mounting Luminaire Arm to Wood Pole

. Reset Existing Luminaire Arm on Metal Pole
. Reset Existing Luminaire Arm on Wood Pole
. Pole Base Fuse

. Surge Arrester or Fuse Holder

. Replacement Tray Cable

. Circuit Breakers

. Contactor

. Photo Cell

. Lighting Control Center Interior
. Control Transformer

. Type 1 Junction Box (13" x 24")
. Type 1 Junction Box (24"x 24")

. Type 2 Junction Box

Electrical Service

Poles

21.

22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.

Install Pole 20 ft or less on Foundation (ltem supplied by County)

Install Pole between >20 ft to 50 ft on Foundation (Item supplied by County)
Install Mast Arm to Pole (Item supplied by County)

Remove Pole (Item Returned to County)

Remove Mast Arm from Pole (Iltem Returned to County)

Install Wood Pole (buried)(ltem supplied by County - Typically 35 ft class 3)
Install Concrete pole (buried) 20ft to 50ft (Item Supplied by County)

Install Concrete Pole (buried) >50ft to 120ft (Item Supplied by County)

Traffic Signal Components

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

an
40
41

42

Set and Wire Pole Mounted Cabinet

Set and Wire Ground Mounted Cabinet

Set and Wire Traffic Signal Head (3-section)

Set and Wire Traffic Signal Head (4-section)

Set and Wire Traffic Signal Head (5-section)

Set and Wire School Flasher (ground mount)

Set and Wire School Flasher (aerial)

Set and Wire Pedestrian Signal Head (Includes Pedestrian Button)
Set and Wire Flashing Beacon (ground mount)

Set and Wire Flashing Beacon (aerial)

Set Span Wire Assembly (aerial pole to pole) (County will supply clamps, wire(s) - messenger,
d/or signal, and/or detector)

. Install runs of 3 - #6 USE/CU Wire (aerial) (County will supply wire)
. Install (pull) runs of wire in conduit (County will supply wire)

. Traffic Signal Loop (std. 6'x 50') (Linear foot, saw cut) (Contractor to supply all materials)
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Amount Bid (USD)
150.00
150.00
175.00
175.00

2,750.00
2,750.00
3,300.00
3,300.00
50.00
50.00
250.00
100.00
200.00
150.00
2,000.00
150.00
1,000.00
1,500.00
600.00
1,500.00

3,500.00

3,500.00
2,750.00
2,750.00
2,750.00
2,750.00
8,000.00
32,500.00

2,000.00
2,000.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
650.00
2,000.00
1,500.00

25.00
25.00
25.00

36.00

Unit of Measure
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

each

each
each
each
each
each
each
each

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

per ft
per ft
per ft

per ft




COMPETITIVE BID #WG25-46A - Award Listing
Provision of Annual Traffic Signal Repair
Effective: 11/18/2025 - 11/18/2026

BIDDER: Bagby & Russell Electric Company, Inc.

Roadway Lighting/Electrical Parts
Item Number and Description

43, Traffic Counter Loop (std. 6' x 6') (Linear foot, saw cut) (Contractor to supply all materials)
44, Loop Lead-In (Linear foot, saw cut) (Contractor to supply all materials)

45. Loop Home Run (Linear foot, buried cable) (Contractor to supply all materials)
46. Set and Wire Video Detector (County to supply video detector parts)

47. Set and Wire Radar Detector (Supplied by County)

Conduit

48. Conduit Above Ground 2" or less

49. Conduit Under Ground 2" or less

50. Directional Bore 2" (Contractor to include HDPE casing)

51. Directional Bore 4" (Contractor to include HDPE casing)

52. Directional Bore 6" (Contractor to include HDPE casing)

53. Open Cut, Concrete Encasement 4" Pipe (Contractor to include HDPE casing)

54. Open Cut, Concrete Encasement 6" Pipe (Contractor to include HDPE casing)
Concrete Work

55. Traffic Signal Pole Foundation Installed (County to supply the anchor bolts and template only)
56. Traffic Controller Pad Foundation Installed (County to supply the template only)

57. Roadway Lighting Pole Foundation Installed (County to supply the anchor bolts and template
only)

58. Traffic/ Roadway Pole Concrete Removal (Removal to be 2 feet below existing ground)

59. Miscellaneous Concrete Installed (3 cubic yards or less) (County to direct location. This is for
various intersection work)

60. Traffic Controller Pad Concrete Removal (Removal of complete pad)

61. Miscellaneous Concrete Removal (County to direct location. This is for various intersection work)
62. 6" Core Drilling Concrete/Asphalt@

63. 8" Core Drilling Concrete/Asphalt

Traffic Control Device Removal

64. Pole Mounted Cabinet

65. Ground Mounted Cabinet

66. Traffic Signal Head (3-section)

67. Traffic Signal Head (4-section)

68. Traffic Signal Head (5-section)

69. School Flasher (ground mount)

70. School Flasher (aerial)

71. Pedestrian Signal Head

72. Luminaire Arm

73. Flashing Beacon (ground mount)

74. Flashing Beacon (aerial)

75. Remove Span Wire Assembly (aerial pole to pole)

Additional Services

76. Install Miscellaneous Cabinet Components (County to supply components, i.e. relays, detectors,
flashers, video/wireless panels, controller, conflict monitor, etc.)

77. Install Miscellaneous Aerial Components (County to supply components, i.e. bulbs, visors, signs,
brackets, etc.)
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Amount Bid (USD)

110.00
65.00
20.00

1,000.00
1,000.00

35.00
25.00
78.00
98.00
108.00

789.00
793.00

3,500.00
1,500.00

3,500.00
4,000.00

4,000.00
2,000.00

2,500.00
300.00
400.00

1,000.00
1,000.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
1,600.00
1,600.00
500.00
2,750.00
1,600.00
1,600.00
500.00

1,000.00

650.00

Unit of Measure

per ft
per ft
per ft
each
each

per ft
per ft
per ft
per ft
per ft

per ft
per ft

cu. yd.
cu. yd.

cu. yd.
cu. yd.

cu. yd.
cu. yd.

cu. yd.
per inch
per inch

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

each

each




COMPETITIVE BID #WG25-46A - Award Listing
Provision of Annual Traffic Signal Repair
Effective: 11/18/2025 - 11/18/2026

BIDDER: Bagby & Russell Electric Company, Inc.

Roadway Lighting/Electrical Parts
Item Number and Description

78. Service Call (2 hour Response Time) for normal business hours Monday to Friday 6am to 6pm
(Items to include, but not limited to, diagnostic and/or service of: Traffic Controller, Detectors,
Power Supply, Cabinet Components, Aerial Components, etc.)

79. Service Call (2 hour Response Time) for Monday to Friday 6pm to 6am, non-planned weekend
event or holiday (Items to include, but not limited to, diagnostic and/or service of: Traffic Controller,
Detectors, Power Supply, Cabinet Components, Aerial Components, etc.)

80. 55’ Bucket Truck Service (Includes Operator)

81. Auger Truck Service (Includes Operator)

Amount Bid (USD)

300.00

450.00
350.00
400.00

Unit of Measure

per hour

per hour
per hour
per hour

Exceptions:
Indemnity obligations shall terminate at the end of the 1-year warranty period for each job.
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