COMPETITIVE BID #WG25-46A - Award Listing

Provision of Annual Traffic Signal Repair Effective: 11/18/2025 - 11/18/2026

BIDDER: Bagby & Russell Electric Company, Inc.		
Roadway Lighting/Electrical Parts		
Item Number and Description	Amount Bid (USD)	Unit of Measure
1. Ballast Kit / Driver	150.00	
2. HPS Lamp	150.00	
3. HPS Fixture (arm mounted luminaire)	175.00	
4. LED Fixture (arm mounted luminaire)	175.00	
5. Mounting Luminaire Arm to Metal Pole	2,750.00	
6. Mounting Luminaire Arm to Wood Pole	2,750.00	
7. Reset Existing Luminaire Arm on Metal Pole	3,300.00	
8. Reset Existing Luminaire Arm on Wood Pole	3,300.00	
9. Pole Base Fuse	50.00	
10. Surge Arrester or Fuse Holder	50.00	
11. Replacement Tray Cable	250.00	
12. Circuit Breakers	100.00	
13. Contactor	200.00	
14. Photo Cell	150.00	
15. Lighting Control Center Interior	2,000.00	
16. Control Transformer	150.00	
17. Type 1 Junction Box (13" x 24")	1,000.00	
18. Type 1 Junction Box (24"x 24")	1,500.00	
19. Type 2 Junction Box	600.00	
20. Electrical Service	1,500.00	eacn
Poles	2 500 00	
21. Install Pole 20 ft or less on Foundation (Item supplied by County)	3,500.00	
22. Install Pole between >20 ft to 50 ft on Foundation (Item supplied by County)	3,500.00	
23. Install Mast Arm to Pole (Item supplied by County)	2,750.00	
24. Remove Pole (Item Returned to County)	2,750.00	
25. Remove Mast Arm from Pole (Item Returned to County)	2,750.00	
26. Install Wood Pole (buried)(Item supplied by County - Typically 35 ft class 3)	2,750.00	
27. Install Concrete pole (buried) 20ft to 50ft (Item Supplied by County)	8,000.00	
28. Install Concrete Pole (buried) >50ft to 120ft (Item Supplied by County)	32,500.00	each
Traffic Signal Components		
29. Set and Wire Pole Mounted Cabinet	2,000.00	each
30. Set and Wire Ground Mounted Cabinet	2,000.00	each
31. Set and Wire Traffic Signal Head (3-section)	400.00	each
32. Set and Wire Traffic Signal Head (4-section)	400.00	each
33. Set and Wire Traffic Signal Head (5-section)	400.00	each
34. Set and Wire School Flasher (ground mount)	2,000.00	each
35. Set and Wire School Flasher (aerial)	1,500.00	each
36. Set and Wire Pedestrian Signal Head (Includes Pedestrian Button)	650.00	each
37. Set and Wire Flashing Beacon (ground mount)	2,000.00	each
38. Set and Wire Flashing Beacon (aerial)	1,500.00	each
39. Set Span Wire Assembly (aerial pole to pole) (County will supply clamps, wire(s) - messenger,		
and/or signal, and/or detector)	25.00	per ft
40. Install runs of 3 - #6 USE/CU Wire (aerial) (County will supply wire)	25.00	per ft
41. Install (pull) runs of wire in conduit (County will supply wire)	25.00	per ft
42. Traffic Signal Loop (std. 6'x 50') (Linear foot, saw cut) (Contractor to supply all materials)	36.00	per ft

COMPETITIVE BID #WG25-46A - Award Listing

Provision of Annual Traffic Signal Repair Effective: 11/18/2025 - 11/18/2026

and the second s		
Roadway Lighting/Electrical Parts		
tem Number and Description	Amount Bid (USD)	Unit of Measure
43. Traffic Counter Loop (std. 6' x 6') (Linear foot, saw cut) (Contractor to supply all materials)	110.00	per ft
14. Loop Lead-In (Linear foot, saw cut) (Contractor to supply all materials)		per ft
45. Loop Home Run (Linear foot, buried cable) (Contractor to supply all materials)		per ft
16. Set and Wire Video Detector (County to supply video detector parts)	1,000.00	-
17. Set and Wire Radar Detector (Supplied by County)	1,000.00	
Conduit	_,,,,,,,,	
48. Conduit Above Ground 2" or less	35.00	per ft
19. Conduit Under Ground 2" or less		per ft
50. Directional Bore 2" (Contractor to include HDPE casing)		per ft
51. Directional Bore 4" (Contractor to include HDPE casing)		per ft
52. Directional Bore 6" (Contractor to include HDPE casing)	108.00	-
53. Open Cut, Concrete Encasement 4" Pipe (Contractor to include HDPE casing)	789.00	•
		•
54. Open Cut, Concrete Encasement 6" Pipe (Contractor to include HDPE casing) Concrete Work	793.00	per ft
55. Traffic Signal Pole Foundation Installed (County to supply the anchor bolts and template only)	3,500.00	cu. vd
56. Traffic Controller Pad Foundation Installed (County to supply the template only)	1,500.00	-
57. Roadway Lighting Pole Foundation Installed (County to supply the template only)	1,300.00	cu. yu.
only)	3,500.00	cu vd
58. Traffic/ Roadway Pole Concrete Removal (Removal to be 2 feet below existing ground)	4,000.00	
59. Miscellaneous Concrete Installed (3 cubic yards or less) (County to direct location. This is for	4,000.00	cu. yu.
various intersection work)	4 000 00	au val
•	4,000.00	-
50. Traffic Controller Pad Concrete Removal (Removal of complete pad)	2,000.00	cu. yu.
61. Miscellaneous Concrete Removal (County to direct location. This is for various intersection work)	2,500.00	cu. yd.
52. 6" Core Drilling Concrete/Asphalt [®]	300.00	per inch
53. 8" Core Drilling Concrete/Asphalt	400.00	per inch
Fraffic Control Device Removal		
54. Pole Mounted Cabinet	1,000.00	each
55. Ground Mounted Cabinet	1,000.00	each
66. Traffic Signal Head (3-section)	300.00	each
57. Traffic Signal Head (4-section)	300.00	
58. Traffic Signal Head (5-section)	300.00	
59. School Flasher (ground mount)	1,600.00	
70. School Flasher (aerial)	1,600.00	
71. Pedestrian Signal Head	500.00	
72. Luminaire Arm	2,750.00	
73. Flashing Beacon (ground mount)	1,600.00	
74. Flashing Beacon (aerial)	1,600.00	
75. Remove Span Wire Assembly (aerial pole to pole)	500.00	
Additional Services	300.00	
76. Install Miscellaneous Cabinet Components (County to supply components, i.e. relays, detectors,		
The state of the s	1,000.00	each
lashers video/wireless panels controller conflict monitor etc.)		
lashers, video/wireless panels, controller, conflict monitor, etc.) 77. Install Miscellaneous Aerial Components (County to supply components, i.e. bulbs, visors, signs,	1,000.00	Cucii

COMPETITIVE BID #WG25-46A - Award Listing

Provision of Annual Traffic Signal Repair Effective: 11/18/2025 - 11/18/2026

BIDDER: Bagby & Russell Electric Company, Inc.		
Roadway Lighting/Electrical Parts		
Item Number and Description	Amount Bid (USD)	Unit of Measure
78. Service Call (2 hour Response Time) for normal business hours Monday to Friday 6am to 6pm		
(Items to include, but not limited to, diagnostic and/or service of: Traffic Controller, Detectors,		
Power Supply, Cabinet Components, Aerial Components, etc.)	300.00	per hour
79. Service Call (2 hour Response Time) for Monday to Friday 6pm to 6am, non-planned weekend		
event or holiday (Items to include, but not limited to, diagnostic and/or service of: Traffic Controller,		
Detectors, Power Supply, Cabinet Components, Aerial Components, etc.)	450.00	per hour
80. 55' Bucket Truck Service (Includes Operator)	350.00	per hour
81. Auger Truck Service (Includes Operator)	400.00	per hour

Exceptions:

Indemnity obligations shall terminate at the end of the 1-year warranty period for each job.